Where the applicant has submitted a master plan only, development plans shall 
be reviewed by the Planning Board for approval, following the processes and procedures outlined in 
§200A-307 (Review for Major Subdivisions and Conservation Subdivisions of Thirty-Five (35) to Two 
Hundred Ninety-Nine (299) Lots) and §200A-310 (Development Plans).  Development plans shall meet 
all requirements of the Chapter and satisfy any conditions imposed by the Board of Commissioners 
during its review.  

February 18, 2008  11 

Chairman Moyer stated this topic must have more discussion.